

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2004

CRLMP.NO(s). 3820

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2001 in CRL.Appeal(SJ) No. 376/1990 of The HIGH

COURT OF PATNA)

SHANKAR RAI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. 3821/2004 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice only on the question of sentence, so far as petitioner No.2 is concerned. The

special leave petition of petitioner No.1 is dismissed. Counsel for the petitioners states that he is not

pressing the plea of jurisdiction in this petition.

ijay Dhawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(V

Court Master

Court Master