

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3578/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2001 in CRLA No. 376/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAGO RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

(With Crl.M.P.No.10975/2005 for impleadment)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice to the State of Jharkhand. Dasti service, in addition,  
is permitted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master