

.ITEM NO.55
IIA

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3578/2005

(From the final order dated 12/11/2001 in CRLA No. 376/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAGO RAI
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Akila Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after three weeks in view of the change of the Standing
Counsel for the State of Bihar.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

